








num4arics

2004 Series

End Plate Assembly Kit - Threaded

@ @ @ Parts List

DET. Mo PART NAME PART NO.

NO. REQ’D
1 Gasket 113-503

—_

®

@ 2 2 Gasket 113-500
@ 3 4 Screw 127-795
4 4 Lockwasher 128-192
@ g 5 2 End Plate Cover 105-377
DIN 6 1 Gasket 113-504
rail 7 2 Screw Assembly 127-563
option
only 8 1 LH End Plate See Chart
9 1 RH End Plate See Chart
10 2 Screw 127-472
@ 1 2 Spring 115-355
@ 12 2 Clamp 125-720
'End Plate Assembly Kit - Push-In ,
Parts List
DET. NO.
@3 NO. REQD PART NAME PART NO.
|
” 1 1 Plug 129-138
] 2 1 Gasket 113-503
| olfer! 3 4 Screw 127-795
oL 4 4 Lockwasher 128-192
Q
— - 5 2 Screw Ass'y 127-563
6 2 Retaining Clip 125-1137
7 1 LH End Plate 104-813
2 5 s) (o @ 8 2 End Plate Cover 105-412
/ 9 2 Gasket 113-500
3 i 10 1 RH End Plate 104-814
— N 11 4 1/4 Fitting Cartridge 134-502
1 Y | o ) /@ 12 2 Screw 127-472
| Fan Al i 13 2 Spri 115-355
s (4 | i -
A\ ] B N _
IE l; 14 2 Clamp 125-720
- - 15 1 Gasket 113-504
16 2 Muffler 125-846
17 2 Plug IN118-104-000
FITTING TYPE 1/4 NPTF 1SO228/1-G1/4 1/4 PUSH-IN 6MM PUSH-IN 8MM PUSH-IN
LH End Plate 104-610 104-633 104-813 104-813 104-813
RH End Plate 104-611 104-631 104-814 104-814 104-814
Kit Number without DIN Rail 239-943 239-945 239-2338 239-2336 239-2340
Kit Number with DIN Rail 239-950 239-952 239-2337 239-2335 239-2339
Kit Number with Muffler N/A N/A 239-2360 239-2359 239-2361
Kit Number with Muffler & DIN Rail N/A N/A 239-2363 239-2362 239-2364

Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 1 9



numdrics

2004 Series

Sub-D Kit

Parts List
DET. NO.
NO. REQD PART NAME PART NO.
1 1 Housing 105-379
2 1 Transfer Connector 140-672
3 2 Hex Screw 127-825
4 1 Gasket 113-507
5 2 Screw 127-794
6 1 Sub-D Board Assembly 256-532
7 2 Screw 127-499
8 2 Lockwasher 128-192
SUB-D CONNECTOR 9 2 Screw 127-472
N SHELLSIZE3 25 POSITION 10 5 — 15355
. rin -
A : . Nz SuB-D ping
] DIN rail PINS 1-16 ie o CONNECTOR 11 2 CIamp 125-720
option only Tt e PINS 1-16
77 e OUTPUTS
;: P (LOAD AC)
PINS 23-24 se 7 SUB-D HOUSING KITS PART NO.
COMMON se 3” PINS 23-24
o [ e “CoMMON With DIN Rail 239972
oo
:‘i: o
20 *° PIN 25 Without DIN Rail 239-968
. EARTH _L_
S GROUND =
L
o = R
GROUND
Terminal Block Kit :
Parts List
DET. NO.
NO. REQD PART NAME PART NO.
1 1 LH DIN Rail Mtg. Cover 105-381
2 1 Gasket 113-503
3 1 Cover Strap 125-772
4 1 Stick Screw 127-180
5 1 Cover 105-384
6 1 Gasket 113-508
7 2 Screw 127-826
8 4 Screw 127-795
9 6 Lockwasher 128-192
10 1 Transfer Connector 140-672
1 3 Screw 127-794
12 1 Terminal Strip Board 256-560
13 1 Housing 125-765
14 1 Gasket 113-509
r——-—-—\ 15 1 Adaptor 1/2" NPTF 119-598
TERMINAL
STRIP 16* 2 Adaptor Mtg. Screw 127-827
E’??'“éﬁ%im 17 2 Screw 127-472
18 2 Spring 115-355
TERMINAL 17 19 2 Clamp 125-720
COMMON
TERMINAL 18 SUB-D HOUSING KITS PART NO.
EARTH
GROUND = With DIN Rail 239-1023
20 AWG WRE
MAXIMUM
U ) without DIN Rail 239-1022

20 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.



num4arics

2004 Series

Valve Service Kits and Parts Parts List

Dlrect Acting DET.  NO. pactNauE PART NO.

Kit No. MK4-K1* NO. _REQD

(For Models 041SA4, 042SA4, 04DSA4) 1 1 Valve Body (not sold separately)
2 1 Spring 115-203
3* 1 Bumper 114-183
4 1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-547
5* 1 Detent Body 110-109

1 Spacer 116-496
7 2 Screw 127-797
1 Spring Cover 104-609

9* 1 Gasket 113-502
10 2 Screw 127-797
1 2 Lockwasher 128-192
12* 6 Seal 126-133
13* 1 Gasket 113-499
14* 1 Gasket 113-501
15 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1134
16 1 Solenoid Capsule

* Indicates parts included in kit.

Kit No. MK4-K1* Parts List
(For Models 041554, 042554, 04DSS4) TG
NO.- REQ;D PART NAME PART NO.
1 2 Solenoid Capsule
2 1 Duck Bill Housing 125-719
3 1 Valve Body (not sold separately)
4* 1 Bumper 114-183
5 1 A-B Recept. Encap. 230-834
1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-547

7* 1 Detent Body 210-111
8 1 Spacer 116-496
9* 1 Gasket 113-502
10 2 Screw 127-797
1 2 Lockwasher 128-192
12* 6 Seal 126-133
13* 1 Gasket 113-499
14 1 Gasket 113-501
15 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1134

* Indicates parts included in kit.

Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 2 1



numdrics

2004 Series

Valve Service Kits and Parts Parts List

DIreCt ACtIng DISI: NO; PART NAME PART NO.

Kit No. MK4-K3* NO_HEQD

(For Models 041SS5, 042SS5, 04DSS5) 1 2 Solenod Gapsule
2 1 Duck Bill Housing 125-719
3* 1* Gasket 113-502
4 1 Valve Body (not sold separately)
5 1 A-B Recept. Encap. 230-834
6 1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-548
7 1 Bumper 114171
8 1 Spacer 116-496
9" 1 Spring Retainer 116-396
10 1 Spring 115-291
11* 1 Spacer 116-397
12* 1 Spring Retainer 116-395
13 2 Screw 127-797
14 2 Lockwasher 128-192
15* 6 Seals 126-133
16* 1 Gasket 113-499
17* 1 Gasket 113-501
18 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1134

* Indicates parts included in kit.

Kit No. MK4-K3* Parts List

(For Models 041SS6, 042SS6, 04DSS6)

DET. NO.

NO. REQD PART NAME PART NO.
1 2 Solenoid Capsule
2 1 Duck Bill Housing 125-719
3* 1 Gasket 113-502
i —| i 4 1 Valve Body (not sold separately)
//1/ =/4 5 1 A-B Recept. Encap. 230-834
1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-549
7 1 Bumper 114-171
8 1 Spacer 116-496
9" 1 Spring Retainer 116-396
10" 1 Spring 115-291
11 1 Spacer 116-397
12* 1 Spring Retainer 116-395
13 2 Screw 127-797
14 2 Lockwasher 128-192
15* 6 Seals 126-133
16* 1 Gasket 113-499
17 1 Gasket 113-501
18 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1134

* Indicates parts included in kit.

22 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.



num4arics

2004 Series
Valve Service Kits and Parts Parts List
Solenoid Air Pilot ?\I%T' RES;D PART NAME PART NO.
Kit No. SPA4-K1* 1 1 Body (not sold separately)
(For Models 041BA4, 042BA4, 04DBA4) 2+ 1 Spring 115-356
3" 1 Spring Retainer 116-502
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ (10) 4 1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-555
Voo [ 5 6  Seals 126-133
Lo P S e S 6 1 Detent Body 110-117
= “ T 7 1 Spacer 116-500
- 8 * 2 Gasket 113-512
A 9 2 M1.6 Hex Jam Nut 128-320
/ : 10 1 Solenoid Capsule Assembly Seep. 16
7 R 11 2 Screw 127-260
‘ L 12 1 Spring Cover 104-609
“ 13+ 1 Gasket 113-502
| : 14 2 Screw 127-797
“ ‘ 15 2 Lockwasher 128-192
@ @ @ . ..@ 16 * 1 Gasket 113-499
17 * 1 Gasket 113-501
18 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1135
19 2 3/64 Ball 121-142
20 1 Pilot Adaptor 119-601
21* 1 Gasket 113-513
22 2 M2 x 8mm Screw 127-829

* Indicates parts included in kit.

Kit No. SPA4-K1* Parts List
(For Models 041BB4, 042BB4, 04DBB4) DET.  NO. oo —
NO. REQ’D :
1 2 M2 x 14mm Screw 127-828
2)(8 e W{2)M8) (14 2 4 M1.6 Hex Jam Nut 128-320
3 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-854
G PR P e 4 1 Spacer 116-501
5 1 Body (not sold separately)
6 1 Duck Bill Housing 125-719
G 7" 1 Spring Retainer 116-502
8 1 A-B Recept. Encap. 230-834
9 1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-555
10~ 6 Seals 126-133
18 16)(17) (18) (19) (20)(21)(22)(23 1~ 6 Detent Assembly 210-122
12 1 Spacer 116-500
13~ 1 Gasket 113-512
14 2 Solenoid Capsule Assembly See p. 16
15* 1 Gasket 113-502
16 2 Screw 127-797
17 2 Lockwasher 128-192
18~ 1 Gasket 113-499
19~ 1 Gasket 113-501
20 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1135
21 4 3/64 Ball 121-142
22 2 Pilot Adaptor 119-601
23* 1 Gasket 113-513
24 2 M2 x 8mm Screw 127-829

* Indicates parts included in kit.

Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 23




numdrics

2004 Series
Valve Service Kits and Parts Parts List
Solenoid Air Pilot No. REGD PARTNAME PART NO.
Kit No. SPA4-K3* 1 2 Screw 127-828
(For Models 041BBS5, 042BB5, 04DBB5) 24 HexNut 126:320
3 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-854
4 1 Spacer 116-501
5 1 Body (not sold separately)
6 1 Duck Bill Housing 125-719
7* 1 Spring 115-291
8 1 A-B Recept Encap. 230-834
9 1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-556
10* 6 Seals 126-133
11 1 Bumper 114-171
12 1 Spacer 116-500
13* 2 Gasket 113-512
14 2 Solenoid Capsule Assembly See p. 16
15* 1 Spring Retainer 116-396
16* 1 Gasket 113-502
17 1 Spacer 116-397
18* 1 Spring Retainer 116-395
19 2 Screw 127-797
20 2 Lockwasher 128-192
21* 1 Gasket 113-499
22* 1 Gasket 113-501
23 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1135
24 4 3/64 Ball 121-142
25 2 Pilot Adaptor 119-601
26 2 Gasket 113-513
27 2 Screw 127-829

* Indicates parts included in kit.

Kit No. SPA4-K3* Parts List
(For Models 041BB6, 042BB6, 04DBB6) DN%T. Rggb PART NAME PART NO.
1 2 Screw 127-828
2 4 Hex. Nut 128-320
3 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-854
4 1 Spacer 116-501
5 1 Body (not sold separately)
6 1 Duck Bill Housing 125-719
7 1 Spring 115-291
8 1 A-B Recept Encap. 230-834
9 1 Sleeve Assembly with Seals 209-557
10* 6 Seals 126-133
11* 1 Bumper 114-171
12 1 Spacer 116-500
13* 2 Gasket 113-512
14 2 Solenoid Capsule Assembly See p. 16
15* 1 Spring Retainer 116-396
16* 1 Gasket 113-502
17 1 Spacer 116-397
18* 1 Spring Retainer 116-395
19 2 Screw 127-797
20 2 Lockwasher 128-192
21" 1 Gasket 113-499
22+ 1 Gasket 113-501
23 1 Solenoid Board Encap. 230-1135
24 4 3/64 Ball 121-142
25 2 Pilot Adaptor 119-601
26 2 Gasket 113-513
27 2 Screw 127-829

* Indicates parts included in kit.

24 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.



NnuUm4drics

World Class Supplier
of Pneumatic Components

2 ASCO Mumatics Direct Sales Offices

[ ASCO/Numatics Distributors
& ASCO Numatics Engineering/Design Centers

WORLD HEADQUARTERS

USA
Numatics, Incorporated

46280 Dylan Drive
Novi, Michigan 48377

P: 1-888-Numatics
1-888-686-2842

Canada
Numatics, Ltd

P: 519-452-1777

Mexico
Numatics de Mexico S.A. de C.V.

P: 52-222-284-6176

For a comprehensive listing of all Numatics production and distribution facilities worldwide, visit:
www.numatics.com

© Numatics Inc. 2008
LT-G3Catalog 1.0
10M-TGI-12/08





